

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

JBC 03/01/05 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 238

"AN ACT FOR THE STATE CRIME LABORATORY APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007
BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 238.

Amend Senate Bill No. 238 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 21 delete "5" and substitute "7";

AND

Page 2, line 22 delete "5" and substitute "7";

AND

Page 2, line 23 delete "12" and substitute "17";

AND

Page 2, line 24 delete "8" and substitute "11";

AND

Page 2, line 25 delete "23" in the No. of Employees Column and substitute
"29";

AND

Page 2, line 26 delete "4" and substitute "5";

AND

Page 2, line 27 delete in its entirety and substitute
"(25) Y023 CRIME LAB INSTRUMENTATION ENGINEER 1 GRADE 22
(26) DIGITAL EVIDENCE ANAYLYST 2 GRADE 22"

AND

Page 3, line 9 delete in its entirety and insert



"(43) R009 ADMIN. ASST. I 2 GRADE 15
(44) K027 SUBPOENA COORDINATOR 4 GRADE 15"

AND

Page 3, line 13 delete "124" and substitute "149"

AND

Page 3, line 23 delete "5,121,666 5,265,147" and substitute "5,989,062
6,132,543"

AND

Page 3, line 24 delete "1,388,695 1,415,208" and substitute "1,677,826
1,704,340"

AND

Page 3, line 26 delete "1,651,172 1,674,422" and substitute "1,666,572
1,689,822"

AND

Page 3, line 27 delete "20,100 20,100" and substitute "68,100
68,100"

AND

Page 3, line 29 delete "839,900 819,900" and substitute "1,319,900
1,299,900"

AND

Page 3, line 31 delete "9,085,248 9,258,492" and substitute "10,785,175
10,958,420"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Luker

TCW/TCW - 03-01-2005 11:31

TCW060

Secretary